
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

Weekly Logs for July 31 – August 6, 2023 
 
 

 
For Date: 07/31/2023  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

23-56410        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-56411        0026:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

23-56413        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-56414        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56415        0048 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-56417        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-56419        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56423        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56424        0205 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-56425        0222:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-56426        0353 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

23-56428        0542 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-56432        0612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-56435        0720 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-56440        0731 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-56446        0818 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-56451        0833 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

23-56455        0839 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-56471        0946 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-56483        1041 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-56484        1043 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-56487        1050:01 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-56494        1140 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MEADOW OAK LN 

 

23-56498        1153:53 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

23-56503        1232:47 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

23-56525        1340:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-56541        1409 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-56552        1426 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56553        1431:32 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVEL PIT - CONWAY RD 

 

23-56564        1512 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-56583        1624 DISABLED MV No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-56588        1643 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-56594        1701 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-56593        1706 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

23-56599        1728 ARTICLES RECOVERED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOLOKOSKI FARMSTAND - CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

23-56602        1739:31 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-56604        1746 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-56611        1833:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

23-56613        1838 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56638        1955 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD + WAPPING RD 

 

23-56650        2036 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

23-56651        2036 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

23-56658        2046:14 FIRE ALARM Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-56676        2153 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

23-56705        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56707        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 



For Date: 08/01/2023  -  Tuesday  
 

23-56709        0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-56710        0018 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56712        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56713        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

23-56718        0156 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-56720        0209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-56722        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-56723        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-56724        0257 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST + WHATELY RD 

 

23-56725        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56726        0343 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-56727        0522 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56729        0600:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56730        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-56758        0837:46 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RT. 5/10 - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-56-AC 

 

23-56796        1127:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56835        1301:28 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-140-OF 

 

23-56836        1303:28 911 CALL COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56849        1358:13 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

23-56870        1514 COURT Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD DISTRICT CT 

 

23-56872        1531 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-56886        1613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD CUMBERLAND - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-56891        1625 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-56899        1722 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-56900        1729 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-56904        1733 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-56927        1938:18 UNWANTED PERSON Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56932        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-56935        2019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56941        2059:43 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

23-56950        2158 HIT AND RUN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56956        2232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56968        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56970        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/02/2023  -  Wednesday  
 

23-56973        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56974        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-56978        0116 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-56981        0204 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-56982        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-56983        0351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-56986        0453:17 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

23-56987        0549 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

23-57008        0732:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    107334AC 

       Refer To Accident:    107334AC 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-78-AR 

           Summons:    ROSE, COURTNEY EUGENE II      

           Address:    SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       PASSING VIOLATION 

 

23-57023        0918:40 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-57046        1057:16 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAINT STANISLAUS CEMETERY - THAYER ST 

 

23-57053        1118:53 SAFETY HAZARD Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

23-57070        1225:09 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 



 

23-57086        1312:11 OFFICER WANTED Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR THE UMASS FARM - RIVER RD 

 

23-57090        1328 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-57097        1336:38 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-59-AC 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-62-AC 

 

23-57105        1346:50 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57113        1422:09 DISTURBANCE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-141-OF 

 

23-57138        1538:06 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPPING IN THE AREA - TYLER WAY 

 

23-57153        1627:42 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-57162        1638:10 MISCELLANEOUS Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAGER X RD AND SUGARLOAF ST INTERSECTION - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-57168        1704:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + ELM ST 

 

23-57186        1756:37 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Call Cancelled   

          Location:    [BOL] BRATTLEBORO VT PD 

 

23-57207        1856:34 DISABLED MV Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY YANKEE CANDLE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57209        1859:31 ARTICLES RECOVERED Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK 

 

23-57214        1914:45 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF 46 SAWMILL PLAIN  WALKING ->  LEE RD - SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

23-57221        1929:25 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-142-OF 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-80-AR 

           Summons:    LEGARE, PHILIP A      

           Address:    DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    ACCOST/ANNOY ANOTHER PERSON 

 

23-57236        2025:07 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-57255        2137:28 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-60-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-79-AR 

           Summons:    MARKOWSKI, TIMOTHY FRANCIS      

           Address:    DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

 

For Date: 08/03/2023  -  Thursday  
 

23-57287        0128:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    109018AC 

       Refer To Accident:    109018AC 

 

23-57289        0226:06 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

23-57291        0246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-57292        0252:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5605] IDEAL MOVERS AND STORAGE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57294        0340:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57296        0354 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-57297        0448:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57298        0533:56 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

23-57299        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-57315        0810:22 Drill/Testing Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-57350        1029:06 TRESPASS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER/HAMSHAW LUMBER - ELM ST 

 

23-57354        1030 INVESTIGATION FOLLOW UP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-57352        1050:28 209A SERVICE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] CONWAY ST 

 

23-57355        1105 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-57381        1245:15 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7469] 10 ELM ST - ELM ST 

 

23-57383        1340:20 TRESPASS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-57451        1855:57 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWARDS GREENFIELD SIDE - LOWER RD 

 

23-57459        1948:04 209A SERVICE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [COW] HOOSAC RD 

   Original Call #:    23-57352 

 

23-57512        2351:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/04/2023  -  Friday  
 

23-57513        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-57514        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57515        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57517        0045:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    110787AC 

       Refer To Accident:    110787AC 

 

23-57518        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-57520        0108 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-57521        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-57522        0122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-57523        0137:28 BREAKING AND ENTERING Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-143-OF 

 

23-57524        0144:48 COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

23-57527        0447:54 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2741] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-57528        0454:24 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

23-57529        0500:55 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] FLYNT CENTER - OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-57531        0514 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-57532        0544 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-57533        0545 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-57535        0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57558        0826:38 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - ELM ST 

 

23-57565        0904:56 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-57574        0934 COURT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

23-57587        1034:40 BURN/AGRI PERMIT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + CONWAY RD 

 

23-57592        1058 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57601        1119:41 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8371] SOUTH DEERFIELD FAMILY PRACTICE (CDH) - ELM ST 

 

23-57615        1207:12 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

23-57637        1328:51 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] STATE RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-57655        1430:40 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-57665        1519 PAPERWORK SERVICE NOBODY HOME   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-57671        1546 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-57674        1556:30 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-61-AC 

 

23-57682        1625:39 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

23-57687        1648 PAPERWORK SERVICE NOBODY HOME   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-57695        1710 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-57702        1746 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-57724        1904 PAPERWORK SERVICE NOBODY HOME   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-57729        1918:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-57741        2010 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-57759        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57766        2215:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57784        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

23-57785        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

23-57786        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/05/2023  -  Saturday  
 

23-57792        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7177] FRANK MARCHAND PLUMBING - WHATELY RD 

 

23-57794        0032 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57796        0042:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57798        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-57799        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-57801        0118:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + EASTERN AVE 

 

23-57802        0118:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-57804        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57805        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-57807        0147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-57808        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-57809        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-57810        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-57811        0220:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-57812        0223 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENTQ Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-57813        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



23-57814        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-57815        0339 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-57816        0413 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-57818        0414 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57821        0500 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-57823        0600 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-57824        0603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-57825        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-57843        0850:47 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

23-57888        1205:21 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWARDS STILLWATER - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-57915        1425:30 DISTURBANCE Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [COW COW4936] BAKERS' COUNTRY STORE - RIVER ST 

 

23-57918        1427:07 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-57926        1518:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 Refer To Citation:    113278AC 

       Refer To Accident:    113278AC 

 

23-57927        1528:09 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57934        1556:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57935        1610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-57937        1621:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    113378AC 

       Refer To Accident:    113378AC 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-81-AR 

           Summons:    JELANI, AKASHA       

           Address:    ASHFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

23-57947        1708:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    113452AC 

       Refer To Accident:    113452AC 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-82-AR 

           Summons:    LORENZANA, REY IVAN      

           Address:    SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

23-57977        1916 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-57978        1919:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-57984        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-57985        1936:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

23-57986        1953:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    113688AC 

       Refer To Accident:    113688AC 

 

23-57989        2015 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-57993        2048 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-57995        2106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-57996        2108 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-57997        2110:40 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

23-57998        2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-58003        2131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PRIMOS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-58004        2142:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58025        2326:37 911 CALL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - 2FL - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58026        2327:40 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

23-58027        2330:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/06/2023  -  Sunday  
 

23-58034        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58035        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58036        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58037        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58038        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58040        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-58041        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58044        0336 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-58045        0609 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-58049        0622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58210        1629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-58213        1643 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58218        1709:56 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/HESS BUILDING ZONE 4 - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-58241        1901:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

23-58249        2003 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-58252        2013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-58257        2029 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-58261        2117:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-58262        2127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-58270        2249 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-58274        2305:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

23-58276        2320:26 THREAT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-144-OF 

 

 


